
City of Palmdale – Solid Waste RFP Pre-Proposal Meeting 

Name Organization Phone Number Email 

 
Meghan Thompson 
 

Otto Environmental Systems North 
America, Inc. 

916-730-7372 Meghan.thompson@otto-usa.com 

Patricia Fregoso Cox 
 

Lookup 661-803-0272 fregosocox@gmail.com 

Phyllis Fregoso 
 

Lookup 661-965-4468 phyllisfregoso@gmail.com 

Bill Minnis 
 

Waste Management 661-810-9620 bminnis@wm.com 

Barry Brunenkant 
 

Waste Management 661-510-0606 bbrunenk@wm.com 

James Pledger 
 

Republic  Services 818-683-1616 jpledgerIII@republicservices.com 

April Hilario 
 

HF&H 949-251-8586 ahilario@hfh-consultants.com 

Maribel Ramos 
 

Toter 323-477-4555 mramos@wastequip.com 

Greg Loughnane 
 

Athens Services 626-336-3636 gloughnane@athensservices.com 

Doug Corcoran Waste Management 818-252-3147 dcorcora@wm.com 

Rafael Garcia Republic Services 818-683-1635 rgarcia@republicservices.com 

Steve Arklin Property Owner 661-904-1904 ranchodeluxe@socal.rr.com 

Dustin Arklin Property Owner 661-733-5738 dustinarklin@yahoo.com 
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City of Palmdale – Solid Waste RFP Pre-Proposal Meeting 

Name Organization Phone Number Email 

 
Sharon Mann 
 

Republic Services 225-663-7818 smann2@republicservices.com 

Sandra Pursley 
 

Waste Management 661-203-7451 spursley@wm.com 

 

Registered for WebEx Access to Meeting 

Name Organization Phone Number Email 

Judi Gregory NASA Services 888-888-0388 judi@nasaservices.com 

Christian Warner Athens Services  cwarner@athensservices.com 

Skip Lynn Toter, LLC 559-269-6620 slynn@wastequip.com 

Brad Gust Rehrig  bgust@rehrigh.com 

Michael Huls   m.huls@sustainable-env.com 

Scott   scott@collinsgroupca.com  
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